19-21 Finch Drive, Springwood Industrial Estate, Braintree, Essex CM7 2SF, United Kingdom. T +44 (0)1376 348115, F +44 (0)1376 345885, E info@kemtron.co.uk, www.kemtron.co.uk
Knitted Wire Mesh
19-21 Finch Drive, Springwood Industrial Estate, Braintree, Essex CM7 2SF, United Kingdom. T +44 (0)1376 348115, F +44 (0)1376 345885, E info@kemtron.co.uk, www.kemtron.co.uk
Overview
A range of knitted wire mesh gaskets, providing a cost-effective solution to
high shielding performance applications in the magnetic and electrical fields
RFI/EMI and including EMP.
Manufactured on a circular wire knitting machine using a single wire.

Over an Elastomer Core
19-21 Finch Drive, Springwood Industrial Estate, Braintree, Essex CM7 2SF, United Kingdom. T +44 (0)1376 348115, F +44 (0)1376 345885, E info@kemtron.co.uk, www.kemtron.co.uk
How To Order
The sizes shown on the tables are typical examples of our range
other sizes are available on request.
To make a part number, use the wire material code from the
“material code” box followed by the part number.
Part No i.e.
212-0032 	 round section with 2 layers monel wire
	 over 3.2mm diameter silicone sponge
Round
Neoprene Sponge Core
						      	 Material Code
							       Mon	 TCS	 S/St	 Alu
							       202	 204	 206	 208
				    		  Dia					     Part Number
						      3.2					     0032
						      4.8					     0048
						      6.4					     0064
						      9.5					     0095
						      12.7					     0127
Other sizes are available on request
Technical Specifications
Typical Shielding Performance
H Field
MHz	 0.01	 0.1	 1.0	 10.0
Monel	 28	 45	 64	 >104
TCS	 47	 67	 88	 >104
S/St	 35	 43	 50
E Field
MHz	 0.01	 0.1	 1.0	 10.0
Monel	 >118	 >136	 >123	 99
TCS	 >118	 >136	 >126	 109
S/St 	 119	 102
P Field
MHz	 400	 1000	 10,000
Monel	 96	 84	 46
TCS	 98	 77	 43
S/St	 85	 62	 36
Materials
Monel Alloy 400 Wire
Wire diameter 0.11mm.
UK Specification to BS3075 NA13
USA Specification to AMS 4730
Tin Plated Copper Clad Steel (TCS)
Wire diameter 0.11mm
UK Specification BS2316*, BS4087*
USA Specification ASTM B277*, ASTM B452*,
ASTM B520, ASTM B33*, AISI 1010
* There is no complete specification for this material. Processes
have been derived from parts of the above where applicable.
Stainless Steel (S/St)
UK Specification BS EN 10088-3 2005 316 S19
Wire diameter 0.11mm
Aluminum (Alu)
Specification BS EN 537 pt 3
Wire diameter 0.13mm
Solid Silicone Rubber
Generally meets ZZ-R-765
Temperature range -40°C to +200°C
Service life >20 years
Sponge Silicone Rubber
USA Specification AMS 3195
Temperature range -40°C to +200°C
Service life >20 years
Sponge Neoprene Rubber
USA Specification ASTM D1056 (84) SCE 42
Temperature range -15°C to +80°C
Condition medium
Tolerances on Rubbers
Note: All sizes listed are that of the Elastomer core, Allowances must
be made for the wire mesh
1 layer approximately 0.4mm and 2 layers 0.8mm